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JULY 1, 1950 TO 1958

the corresponding estimates published in

Series P=25, No. 173, and subsequent monthly reports in this series presenting population totals.

Estimates for earlier years as given in No. 173 of this series have not been modified.

for 1957 and 1958 are preliminary)

By mid-1958, the population of the United
States including Armed Forces overseas ex-
ceeded 174 million, according to estimates
Just completed by the Bureau of the Census,
Department of Commerce. The population is ex-
pected to reach 175 million during October of
this year. On July 1, 1958, the population of
the United States numbered 174,064,000, com-
pared with 172,738,000 at the beginning of
1958 and 171,196,000 on July 1, 1957.

Population growth for the 12 months end-
ing July 1, 1958, smounted to 2,868,000, rep-
resenting & growth rate of 1.68 percent of the
population on July 1, 1957. This inerease in
population wag less by about 150,000, or 5.0
percent, than +the increase a year earlier.
Since the beginning of this decade, the popu~
lation has increased by more than 23% million,
or at an average annual rete of about 1.7 per-
cent, During the 1940's, on the other hand,
our population increased at an average annual
rate of 1.4 percent.

Births during the 12 months ending July 1,
1958, continued at a high level, numbering 4.8
million for the second "fiscal year" in suc=-
cession,. However, there was a slight decline
in the rate between these 2 years, from 25.2
births per 1,000 of the population in 1956-857
to 24,8 births per 1,000 of the population
in 1957-58. In each of the 6-month pericds
of the 1957-58 "fiscal year," the birth rate
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was slightly lower then In the corresponding
period of 1956-57. It is rather likely that

births Iin the second half of calendar year
1958 will be sappreciably lower than in the
second half of calendar year 1957, in view of

the recent decline in marriage rates.

glowing down of population
growth in the year ending June 30, 1958, was
apparently due more +to the increase in the
number of deaths during 1957-58 than to any
change in the number of births. For the l2-
month period ending July 1, 1958, deeths in
the United States numbered 1,679,000, In com-
parison, there were 1,579,000 deaths betwsen
July 1, 1956, and July 1, 1957. Correspond~
ingly, the death rate (deaths per 1,000 of
our population) in 1957-58--estimated at 9,7~~
reached its highest level in recent years.
The rate has averaged about 9.3 for the past
several years., . Most of the excess of 100,000
in the number of deaths in the 12-month period
July 1, 1958, over the number in the cor~
responding period ending July 1, 1957, was
concentrated in the late fall and early win-
ter of 1957-58, when the influenza epidemic
occurred, As & result of the increase in
deaths, natural increase (the excess of births
over deaths) during "fiscal year™ 1957-58 was
slightly lower than in "fiscal year" 1956-57.
It emounted to 2.6 million in the more re-
cent period and to 2.7 million in the earlier

one.
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Net immigration from abroad was estimated
to be smaller in “fiscal .year" 1957-58.thantin
w"Pigscal year" 1956-57. This was also partly
regponsible for the smaller population growth
during the more recemt period. On the basis
of partial data, 1t is estimated that about
48,000 fewer net "immigrants™ were admitted
during July 1957 to June 1958 than in the pre-
ceding l2-month period. Net immigrstion from
abroad has averaged about 300,000 per year for
the past several years. In &1ll, since the
peginning of +the decade, uet immigration has
contributed about 2% million persons to our
population; this represents sbout 10 percent
of the total net gsin. The relative contri-
bution of net immigration to cur wnet popula-
tion gain in the 1940-50 period was aebout the
seme s in the period since 1950,

Table 1 gives birth end death rates,
rates of mnatural inorsase, and net civilian
immigration per 1,000 of the population for
1950 to 1958,

Table l.--BIRTH RATES, DEATH RATES, RATES OF NATURAL
INCHEASE, AND NET IMMIGRATION PER 1,000 OF THE POPw
ULATION, FOR THE UNITED STATES: 1950 TO 1958

(Rates are based on midperiod estimates of total popu-
lation including Armed Forces overseas. Vital rates
have been adjusted for underregistration and for
deaths of Armed Forces abroad)

Net
clvilian
Rate immigrae
f;\‘j;;llyigr of Birth | Death |tion per
June 30) natural rate rate 1,000
increase of ‘the
populae
tion
1957195800000 15.1 24.8 9.7 1.5
1956=19570cc00 s 16.0 25.2 9.3 1.8
1955195600000 15.4 24.8 9ed 2.0
195419550 caeo 15.8 25.0 9.2 1.6
1953w1954c0 0000 15.8 25.0 9.2 1.5
195219530000 0s 15.2 24.8 9.6 1.3
1951-1952¢ 0000 15.0 246 9.7 2.1
1950195100 ce e 14.8 245 9.7 2.5
Annual average, '
1950 to 1958.. 15.4 2.8 9.5 1.8

. A v?t presents figures on the compo-
nents of ‘population change, for the population
including Armed Forces overseas,‘ for each
July l-June 30 period from 1940 to 1958, Esti-
mates of the population of the United States

including Armed Forces overseas, the populea-
tion residing in continental United States
(excluding Armed Forces overseay), and the

¢ivilian population, for sach month from Jenu-
ary 1950 to June 1958 are shown iln table 3.

The estimates presented here are based on
the population counts from the 1950 and 1940
Censuses; statistics and estimates of blrths
and deaths provided by the National Office of
¥ital Statisties, U. 8. Publiec Health Service;
statistles on immigration and emigration pro-
vided by the Immigration sand Naturalization
Service, Department of Justice; and date on
the Armed Forces provided by the Department of
Defense, .

The figures on births and deaths have
been adjusted for Ilncomplete registration,
and, in the case of deaths, for deaths of
militery persounel stationed abroad. The re-
ported monthly figures on nponimmigrant and
nonemigrant aliens and on ocltlzens entering
and leaving the country have been adjusted te
eliminate seasonal veriatlion. In addition,
figures on immigration for receni years were
supplemented by data on travel bebtween conbti-
nental United States and Hawali and Puerte
Rico provided by the govermments of these out-
lying areas. Dets on such movements are not
completely reported +to the Immigration and
Naturalization Service.

Immigration statistics reported for the
period ending Jume 30, 1957, were used ln pre-
paring the estimstes shown in this report.
Net immigration for July 1957 to June 1956 was
estimated pertly on the basis of the figures
for preceding monthe and psrtly on the basis
of preliminery information for July 1957 to
June 1958,



Table 2,-~ESTIMATES OF THE POPULATION .OF THE UNITED STATES INCLUDING ARMED FORCES OVERSEAS, 1940 TO 1958,
WITH COMPONENTS COF POPULATION CHANGE

Series P.25, No. 173. Each estimate has been in.

1955 to date supersede those published in Current Populaiion Reports
O e o H H % : hence, the sums of paris may differ slightly from

dependently rounded to the nearest thousemd from figures compuled 3o the Tast digif;
+the totals shovn. Percentages are based on unrounded nunbers)

Inorease in
Change since preceding date population since
April 1, 1950
Date Population Net changel Net
civilian Per.
Pore Births? Desthe? bl Number et
Nunbexr cent tion®
1940 10 1958
July 1, 1950 to 1958: 5. . . ;
July 1, 1958.00c000vsensavsnssnca 174,064,000 2,868,000 1.68 4,286,000 1,679,000 # 264,000 22,932,000 15,17
July 1, 1957.cccc0eosvocscsensncs 171,196,000 3,020,000 1.80 4,287,000 1,579,000 312,000 20,064,000 13.28
July 1, 1956ccesscavscsnscenccone 168,176,000 2,907,000 176 4,142,000 1,566,000 332,000 _1'7,044,000 1l.28
July L, 1955.0ses00nsenssssnccsan 165,270,000 2,852,000 .76 4,096,000 1,501,000 262,000 14,137,000 9.35
July 1, 1954ccesocesnosnsscscsese 162,417,000 2,782,000 1% 4,022,000 1,483,000 241,000 11,285,000 7647
July L, 1953c0uc0ossnsonvsescnsce 159,636,000 2,608,000 166 3,928,000 1,526,000 204,000 8,504,000 5,63
July 1; 1952cccecssnsosacenvosone 157,028,000 2,667,000 1.73 3,839,000 1,506,000 331,000 5,895,000 3.90
July 1; 1951lcesseccnnsnvesasennns 154,360,000 2,677,000 | - 1.77 3,753,000 1,480,000 389,000 3,228,000 214
July L, 1950ccsc0scscrscsscssnons 151,683,000 2,495,000 L.67 3,620,000 1,460,000 337,000 551,000 0.36
July 1, 1940 to 1949:
July 1, 1949.c soscvvassovascocss 149,188,000 2,557,000 174 3,642,000 1,435,000 350,000 aes cos
JUly 1, 1948s0c0eascsssconcsosoca 146,631,000 2,505,000 1% 3,640,000 1,453,000 309,000 osn
July 1, 1947.ccsc00sn0coscnsovass 144;126,000 2,738,000 194 3,931,000 1,425,000 241,000 sos
July L, 1946acccaaveccssosssencss 141,389,000 1,460,000 1.04 2,859,000 1,438,000 100,000 PPN Ceee
July 1, 1945c00000000000ss000sses 139,928,000 1,531,000 L1011 2,922,000 1,634,000 237,000 ses
July 1, 1944.e0csscossaasnseavaos 138,397,000 1,658,000 l.21 2,975,000 1,515,000 179,000 | vos coe
July 1, 1943400seu00000ev0ennencn 136,739,000 1,880,000 1.39 3,154,000 1,447,000 | 141,000 cos P
July 1, 1942.0c0sccoccssssosenose 134,860,000 1,457,000 1.09 2,776,000 1,382,000 52,000 see cse
July 1, 194)ecococesnsssocsccvsse 133,402,000 1,280,000 .97 2,619,000 1,421,000 74,000 [ aes
July L, 1940c0ccccencocssocssccas 132,122,000 ene sss wee ovs cos
Total change:
July 1, 1950 to 1958scsc0ecscvces e 22,381,000 14,76 32,352,000 12,320,000 2,334,000 aee sae
July 1, 1940 t0 1950ccsseassoscan| . ase 19,561,000 14,81 32,138,000 14,610,000 2,020,000 eos a0
Annuel aversge change:
1950 10 1958 ccssssussvesnccccves ves |- 2,798,000 1.7 4 304,000 1,540,000 292,000 cee ses
1940 10 19500esscscoscocasencovae sos 1,956,000 1.39 3,214,000 1,461,000 202,000 cus cos
SEMIANNUAL DATES:
1950 T0 1958
July 1, 1958000cc0scsscccsasssennsacs 174,064,000 1,326,000 0.77 2,045,000 851,000 132,000 22,932,000 15,17
Jenuary 1, 1958.ccescesncosnsssesrans 172,738,000 1,542,000 0.90 2,240,000 828,000 132,000 21,606,000 14,31
JULY 1, 1957cu0ccccenscssasscsassncos 171,196,000 1,393,000 0.82 2,061,000 811,000 " 143,000 20,064,000 13.28
January L, 1957.c0es000c0scsa000a00000 169,803,000 1,627,000 0,97 2,226,000 768,000 169,000 18,670,000 12,36
FULY 1, 19564cscocsssconssscossoccese 168,176,000 1,358,000 0.81 1,993,000 800,000 166,000 17,044,000 11,28
Fanuary 1, 1956.sceacccsccassoscncncs 166,818,000 1,549,000 Q.94 2,149,000 766,000 166,000 15,686,000 10.39
JULYy 1, 1955c4cs0ovesnancsnavacssonos 165,270,000 | 1,314,000 0,80 1,954,000 766,000 128,000 14,137,000 9.35
Janusry L, 1955.00cccasesccascrsscces 163,956,000 1,53%,000 0.95 2,141,000 735,000 134,000 12,824,000 8,49
July 1, 19540 c0c0cessncsnsovosccncans 162,417,000 1,303,000 0.81 1,937,000 750,000 115,000 11,285,000 747
January 1, 1954.cecccscsvossscosnsoss 161,115,000 1,479,000 0.93 2,085,000 733,000 126,000 9,982,000 6,61
July 1, 1953c.ce0ccesncsscccnsancscen 159,636,000 1,202,000 0,76 1,880,000 794,000 113,000 8,504,000 5,63
January L, 1953..00ssscc00e00sssccnns 158,434,000 1,407,000 0.90 2,048,000 731,000 91,000 | 7,302,000 483
July 1, 1952ccscsevacacossnssiassoons 157,028,000 1,238,000 0.79 1,864,000 777,000 149,000 5,895,000 3.90
Januory L, 1952cccecesncsocosvsrscocs 155,790,000 1,430,000 0,93 1,975,000 729,000 182,000 4,658,000 3.08
July 1, 1951cecucscosscracacscasnvac 154,360,000 1,288,000 0,84 1,850,000 767,000 197,000 3,228,000 2.14
January 1, 195L.cseveccovcccssacscnna 153,072,000 1,389,000 0.92 1,902,000 713,000 191,000 1,940,000 1.28
July 1, 1950caussvencsesnasosncronces 151,683,000 1,131,000 0,75 1,724,000 751,000 158,000 551,000 0.36
Januery 1, 1950cccecesocvcasccessonns 150,552,000 ese cos cae cas

1 Includes chenge due to admissions into, and discharges from, Armed Forces oversess, mostly on the part of residents of the outlying

areas of the United States. Figures are not shown separately
2 pdjusted for underregistration. :
3 Deaths ocourring in the United Staies, adjusted for underregistration of infant deaths, plus estimated deaths occurring to Armed Forces

overseas,
4 Figures for 1940 to 1950 inciude slight adjustments for “error of closure"; see Gurrent Population Reports, Series P~25, No, 71, page 3,

for detalled explanation,
4 Preliminary; baged on final statisticse for period ending July 1, 1957, and on partial date thereafter,




Teble 3.~~ESTIMATES OF THE POPULATION OF THE UNITED STATES, BY MONTHS, 1950 TO 1956, WITH COMPARATIVE MIDYEAR FIGURES
FOR 1940.TC 1949

(The estimetes for 1955 to date supersede the corresponding estimates préviously published in Current Population Reports, Series P-25)

Total Total
Total population Total population
population reaglding in g7 population residing in y
Date including United States Civil;z.m Date Ingluding United States Civil%;,n
_4rmed Forces (excluding population Armed Porces (excluding population
overseas Armed Forces overseas Armed Forces
overseas) overseas)
1958 1953
JULY Lowcencnansnnranenese] 17,064,000 | 173,260,000 | 171,433,000 || December lesvese...ssuoe..| 160,883,000 | 159,548,000 | 157,391,000
JUBE Levresrsncusesonessas] 173,822,000 | 173,012,000 { 171,191,000 || November l..... coreees Jees| 160,658,000 | 159,300,000 | 157,141,000
MBY Loveneervueenanennnnns|i 173,588,000 | 172,762,000 | 170,950,000 0CBOBEr Leceenenuonnnansea| 160,417,000 | 159,045,000 | 156,873,000
APrAl Loveeroisenacieonel 173,374,000 | 172,555,000 | 170,719,000 || Sepbember le.veseeeeeois..| 160,161,000 | 158,786,000 | 156,579,000
March Le.cessvsonecrenanad| 173,153,000 | 172,301,000 | 170,502,000 || AUGUSE Leveseseenesnccncns| 159,896,000 | 158,519,000 | 156,304,000
FEDIUBTY Losnusrsvsovasons] 172,956,000 | 172,101,000 | 170,309,000 JULY Levooveneonananarnaan| 159,636,000 | 158,313,000 | 156,046,000
JEIUALY Lessvenennaneeees| 172,738,000 | 371,922,000 | 370,087,000 || gung 3 Liiee,..| 159,408,000 | 158,117,000 155,833,000
MAY Dovscereseeraconnnaise] 159,199,000 | 157,895,000 | 155,640,000
1957 APPIL Levecoorsnansannonns| 159,012,000 | 157,716,000 | 155,459,000
Mareh Levooceesenvnrenvones| 158,807,000 | 157,474,000 | 155,261,000
§ . :
December 1ruenr... ceseees| 172,505,000 | 171,660,000 | 169,810,000 || TEPTUEIY Leeriesiees.o 1152’252’838 T3az, 000 iff’ggi’ggg
NOVENDET Luesansvssnnnsans| 172,261,000 | 171,419,000 | 169,546,000 BIUATY deversrcncoornanen) 138,534, A2la 0 2834y
0CODEr Lysreersersenneans| 172,026,000 | 171,098,000 | 169,233,000
September Lusveserseesees] 171,751,000 | 170,866,000 | 168,927,000 1952
AUGUST Teeeverneaneoanneas| 171,474,000 | 170,570,000 | 168,632,000
JULY Lavenvovansernnnenann| 171,196,000 | 170,293,000 | 168,368,000 DECEmDET Lueueosvacrssronas| 158,222,000 | 156,932,000 | 154,652,000
JUDe Luwesessssannenanaonsf 170,957,000 | 170,070,000 | 168,137,000 || DOTUDET Leveveressserss.n) 138,006,000 | 156,713,000 | 154,414,000
MBY Lecossenonsonennaanees] 170,721,000 | 169,803,000 | 167,899,000 CYODET Lusvveorerernnenant 157,775,000 1 156,461,000 | 154,157,000
ay et el e September Levveeosssssssse| 157,525,000 | 156,251,000 { 153,870,000
APril Lesecercsraneessanss| 170,499,000 | 169,608,000 | 167,677,000 4 . 9825 s 2879,
AUGUSE Leeverenroraeranans] 157,271,000 | 155,985,000 | 153,598,000
Marah Lo, iuvcessennseene. | 170,262,000 | 169,373,000 | 167,443,000 || joEuSY 1570067000 | 155 761 000 | 133 266 000
FeDIUATY Levovsseansnsenns| 170,040,000 | 169,153,000 | 167,222,000 2025, s 104, 3366,
JBDUBTY Leveeiiasennarions| 169,803,000 | 168,950,000 | 166,992,000 JUBE Loesueronnanenannonas| 156,819,000 | 155,592,000 | 153,133,000
May Leesecerisonnnnnrannee| 156,616,000 | 155,376,000 | 152,904,000
APTiY leverveennnennenenns] 156,421,000 | 155,201,000 | 152,713,000
1956 Mareh l.oeecesssnnennaansee| 156,209,000 | 155,001,000 | 152,531,000
February Lossseseosvannsas| 156,007,000 | 154,809,000 | 152,411,000
DeCEMbEr Leveseersnssesnns| 169,547,000 | 168,635,000 | 166,718,000 JANUATY Leeeseronansenaens| 155,790,000 | 154,649,000 | 152,292,000
NOVEmDEr Lesesvesvaressass| 169,302,000 | 168,423,000 | 166,471,000
0CODET Livvansrerenennans| 169,026,000 | 168,146,000 | 166,202,000 1951
September leisesssrserseas| 168,745,000 167,858,000 165,916,000 )
AUGUSH 1oeoererereriennnns| 166,456,000 | 167,544,000 | 165,616,000 || oo 155,574,000 | 154,429,000 | 152,061,000
. R , 081,
U Becenrereeeeeennenees 168,176,000 | 167,261,000\ 165,341,000 || woyenner 100000000 TII I 15503550000 | 1541162000 151,906, b00
JuDe Leveseseranieeeanies| 167,937,000 | 167,093,000 | 165,095,000 || Jofober L....... T o000 | 133,596,000 | 122,701,000
MEY Leurerrvevoenannnnnns] 167,719,000 | 166,813,000 | 164,853,000 ePember Loveeeeanuoneon) 154,856,000 | 153,625,000 | 151,480,000
3y » 2 s » s »
L BUEUSE leveovssess 154,604,000 | 153,590,000 | 151,261,000
APTAL Levevevnnvenenvinans| 167,509,000 | 166,587,000 | 164,630,000 pon S 15473607000 | 153 384000 | 151 093 000
March Leeeenerosereseeness| 167,271,000 | 166,337,000 | 164,378,000 T desestearanroncianans 2350, #7380y by D82,
PEDIUATY Lereuesvernacesns| 167,046,000 | 166,120,000 | 164,138,000 JUNE Levnresrersaernneeens] 154,126,000 | 153,187,000 | 150,927,000
JamuETy lecsesessenansoens| 166,818,000 | 165,931,000 | 163,902,000 || MY leevssvecserenaencaons| 153,897,000 | 152,997,000 | 150,796,000
ApTIl Levinreneruenarnnase| 153,691,000 | 152,832,000 | 150,700,000
March Leseessesvavnaensnss| 153,480,000 | 152,690,000 | 150,658,000
1955 FebTUaTy Lessesevensnrsons| 153,288,000 | 152,515,000 | 150,640,000
JAMUATY Leveessunnnanesees| 153,072,000 | 152,361,000 | 150,689,000
December Lousveeersreseess| 166,560,000 | 165,671,000 | 163,635,000 .
November Le.... ceees.| 166,339,000 | 165,413,000 | 163,386,000 1050
00LODET Lassssssaresevesss| 166,076,000 | 165,150,000 | - 163,116,000
. September 1veareeennsnnns| 165,800,000 | 164,864,000 | 162,826,000 || Loomber Leuuvvsrnnrerenes| 152,860,000 | 152,153,000 150, 573,000
HEUSH Lovevuinnercnnnsans] 165,525,000 | 164,564,000 | 162,556,000 || peserber 1527647000 | 1517986000 | 150”203 000
JULY Leveserenvnnsnoononss| 165,270,000 | 164,302,000 | 162,306,000 OVEIDEY Levacrervnanneses 105 el (ol
7= 2792, 23005 * OCHODET Lecenervvnesnnvsss| 152,416,000 | 151,793,000 | 150,503,000
JUDE Luussunenoraenonsanns| 165,040,000 | 164,078,000 | 162,043,000 132,174,000 | * 151,600,000 | 150,525,000
: ; . +151,921,000 | 151,443,000 | 150,402,000
MEY Lesererseeeoerranenea] 164,814,000 | 163,817,000 | 161,750,000 Tty 151685000 | 151 332 000 | 150" 202 000
APPIL Lovuvsaceevasenanens] 164,607,000 | 163,589,000 | 161,47%,000 R R R R 5525 »=Ihs 2202,
METCR Leeusseransesinnsnen| 164,379,000 | 163,313,000 | 161,192,000 JUBE Levounsarnsnnnnneenen| L5L,477,000 | 151,025,000 | 149,995,000
FebTUBTY Leesvocesescneaes| 164,175,000 | 163,107,000 | 160,944,000 || My Jereeuverunenerararaan| 151,292,000 | 150,846,000 | 149,803,000
January leseesoesceaoessssi 163,956,000 | 162,927,000 | 160,748,000 4pril Leceessrenncanonaues | 151,132,000 | 150,697,361 | 149,634,000
MATOh Lessersesnanennnsean| 150,945,000 | 150,504,000 | 149,436,000
FebTuaTy Luvsovuvacvsenaas| 150,759,000 | 150,304,000 | 149,225,000
1954 January Leveesessoneasnens] 150,552,000 | 150,085,000 | 148,980,000
December Lovoeesvessarsass| 163,721,000 | 162,662,000 | 160,460,000
NOVEWDET Lovvvensensnsnss| 163,483,000 | 162,382,000 | 160,197,000 1940 T0 1949
Qotober Teseersencereeraeny 163,226,000 | 162,114,000 | 159,918,000 || 510 1 3g00..,..u.......| 49,166,000 | 148,665,000 147,578,000
ePembeT Loesserseonennas| 162,954,000 | 161,810,000 | 159,636,000 T 1 Todd 1676317000 | 12670957000 | 124 368’900
August Le.oe.. ..o 162,678,000 | 161,486,000 | 159,347,000 wy 1, #5034, 146,093, 2168,
Tary 1 Ton a7 000 | 161193000 | 150" 086’ 000 July 1, 1947.00eeennnnnns| 144,126,000 | 143,446,000 | 142,566,000
14175 el #0065 July 1, 1%46eereeriueeans| 141,389,000 | 140,054,000 | 138,385,000
JUNe Luvuusrurnvanriennnes| 162,288,000 | 160,956,000 | 158,847,000 || WY 1, 1945....cceeeninon] 139,928,000 | 132,481,000 | 127,573,000
MBY Loeeeanrnornnsacnnsess| 161,969,000 | 160,710,000 | 158,613,000 July 1, 1944..0suunarane.| 138,397,000 | 132,885,000 | 126,708,000
APPAl Teessearaerninnaneos| 161,761,000 | 160,489,000 | 156,389,000 July 1, 1943eeucannniaanns] 136,739,000 | 134,245,000 | 127,499,000
MArch Leeeueesseensensanen| 161,540,000 | 160,235,000 | 156,150,000 July 1, 1942.00e0seerennes| 134,860,000 | 133,920,000 | 130,942,000
FeDTUBTY Levesonrneeaensas| 161,332,000 | 160,012,000 | 157,920,000 JULY L, 1941seseeinseannes| 133,402,000 | 133,121,000 | 131,595,000
JBIUATY Levsvevnsnnneenses| 161,115,000 | 159,825,000 | 157,679,000 JULY 1, 1940..vsveseennae] 132,122,000 | 131,954,000 | 131,658,000
1 1950 Census count (150,697,361) plus estimate of Armed Forces overseas.
2 1950 Census count.
3 1950 Census count minus estimate of Armed Foreces 1n continental United States.
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